		07 00 05	_	Att	y. Dkt. No. 02397	1-0295
FORM <b>PTO-1595 (</b> modified) (Rev 6-93)	R	07-28-20		.R SHEET ✓	DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tra	demark Office
To the Director of the United	States Patent	t and Trademark Office	D E Flease root	ત્ત્ર the attached original do	cuments or copies the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(i     Shigeyuki SAKAGUC     Hirofumi YANO (07/0     Tomohiko TAKAHAS	:HI (07/02/ 3/03)	•	NISS 2, Tal	and address of receiving AN MOTOR CO., LTI kara-cho, Kanagawa hama-shi, Kanagaw	D. n-ku	n O
Execution Date:	) INMENT	NO	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	attached? <b>NO</b>	10/623175
4. Application number(s) or p		er(s):	, ridditional	riame(b) a address(cs)	attacried: NO	
If this is being filed togethe of the application is:  A. Patent Applicatio			1	July 2 and 3, 2003 Patent Number(s):		
•		Additional numb	ers attached?	NO		
5. Name and address of part concerning document show Richard L. Schwa FOLEY & LARDNE Washington Harbe 3000 K Street, N.W Washington, D.C.	d be mailed ab SR our J., Suite 50	orrespondence d: <b>00</b>	6. Total nu 7. Total fe  X Chec	umber of applications/pa e (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): k Enclosed ge to deposit account	\$40.00 \$40.00	1
			E THIS SPACE	Ē		
copy of the original document be required in this matter to th	. The Comi e above-ide	missioner is hereby a entified deposit acco	authorized to unt.		ecordation fees whi	ich may
Richard L. Schw	aab		Jelines	Man-	07/21/03	3
Name of person sign 07/23/2003 AADOFD1 0000002		Total number of pa	Signat	ure cover sheet, attachmer	Date	2
03 FC:8021	40.09	O OP	·			

002.1048793.1

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0721

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
address of assignee	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan
title of invention	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to  SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ENGINE IDLE SPEED OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application
check one	<ul> <li>( X ) executed concurrently herewith</li> <li>( ) executed on</li> <li>( ) Serial No Filed</li> </ul>
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made;  Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;  Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;  Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Pate

names and signatures of inventors Name: Shigeyuki Sakaguchi date 7/3/2003

Tomobako Jakabashi date 7/3/2003

Jomobako Jakabashi date 7/3/2003

date

Name: Tomohiko Takahashi

of this Assignment.

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003** 

Name:

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0722